900275742 12/27/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/17/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jokab Safety North America Inc.		12/17/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABB Inc.	
Street Address:	12040 Regency Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Cary	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27518	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3328241	QUICK-GUARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 440-585-7968
Email: uspto@us.abb.com
Correspondent Name: Paul Katterle

Address Line 1: 29801 Euclid Avenue

Address Line 2: 4U6

Address Line 4: Wickliffe, OHIO 44092

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

QUICK-GUARD

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Paul Katterle

TRADEMARK

900275742 REEL: 005182 FRAME: 0638

3328247

CH \$40.00

Signature:	/Katterle/
Date:	12/27/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=Jokab Merger into ABB#page1.tif source=Jokab Merger into ABB#page2.tif source=Jokab Merger into ABB#page3.tif source=Jokab Merger into ABB#page4.tif	

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF CORRECTED CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP OF "ABB INC.", FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT

5:49 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0902559 8101

131447544

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware.gov/euthver.shtml

AUTHENTYCATION: 1000798

DATE: 12-19-13

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:49 PM 12/18/2013 FTIED 05:49 PM 12/18/2013 SRV 131447544 - 0902559 FTIE

STATE OF DELAWARE CORRECTED CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

	ABB Inc.
unde	ABB Inc. , a corporation organized and existing a rand by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
DOI	ES HEREBY CERTIFY:
1.	The name of the corporation isABB Inc.
2.	That a Certificate of Certificate of Merger
	(Title of Certificate Being Corrected) was filed by the Secretary of State of Delaware on12/17/2010 and that said Certificate requires correction as permitted by Section 103 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
3.	The inaccuracy or defect of said Certificate is: (must be specific)
	The name of the non-Delaware entity referenced throughout the document is incorrectly listed as JACOB SAFETY NORTH AMERICA INC.
1.	Revised merger document is attached.
N W	ITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this Certificate of Correction this 18th day of <u>December</u> , A.D. 2013 By: <u>Chary Lyon</u> Name: <u>E. Barry Lyon</u>
	Print or Type
	Title: Assistant Secretary

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

MERGING

JOKAB SAFETY NORTH AMERICA INC.

INTO

ABB Inc.

ABB Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 10th day of November, 1980, pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That this corporation owns 100% of the capital stock of Jokab Safety North America Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 30th day of October, 2002 A.D., pursuant to the provisions of the Corporation Law of the State of Michigan and that this corporation, by a resolution of its Board of Directors duly adopted by Unanimous Written Consent as of the 15th day of December, 2010 A.D., determined to and did merge into itself said Jokab Safety North America, Inc., which resolution is in the following words, to wit:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT

RESOLVED, that this corporation merge into itself said Jokab Safety North America Inc. and assumes all of its obligations, and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that an authorized officer of this corporation be and he or she is hereby directed to make and execute a certificate of ownership setting forth a copy of the resolution to merge said Jokab Safety North America Inc. and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware, and a certified copy thereof in the office of the Recorder of Deeds of New Castle County; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of this corporation be and they hereby are authorized and directed to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or without the State of Delaware; which may be in any way necessary or proper to effect said merger.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the merger shall become effective on filing of the certificate of ownership:

SECOND: That anything herein or elsewhere to the contrary notwithstanding, this merger may be amended or terminated and abandoned by the Board of Directors of ABB Inc. at any time prior to the time that this merger filed with the Secretary of State becomes effective.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said parent corporation has caused its corporate seal to be affixed and this Certificate to be signed by an authorized officer this 17th day of December, 2010

ABB Inc.

By: Barry from

Name: E. BARRY LYON

Title: V.P., Assit Serry